Requestor

Melanie Cymansky

Steve Tafoya

Joseph Jordan

Brittany McGraw-
SmartProcure

Melanie Cymansky
Steve Tafoya

Shanley Daly
Joseph Jordan

Steve Tafoya

Melanie Cymansky

Rod Farney

Monica Griesenbeck

Joseph Jordan

Raymond Ferbrache

Steve Borbas

Rod Farney

Request

All correspondence between P.T. Wood and Benjamin
Kahn from 11.7.17-12.22.18

Re: Requesting reason for denial of Executive Session

recording

All AR reports for the billings of former City Attorney

Ben Kahn received by the City of Salida from 11.21.17
to date

Any and all purchasing records from 2017-10-20 to
current; limit request to readily available records

Recording of 15.05.2018 E/S that deals w/Interim
Attorney/violation of Sunshine Law

Contents of the Secret Balloting for City
Clerk/treasurer positions

Current and Historical Building permits, building code
violations, etc for 139 W. Hwy 50, Salida CO

Ben Kahn Billing Matter 00187

Any and all reports about the fire in the rear yard of
Wood's distillery

All "withheld documents" and privilege log of "all Ben
Kahn's invoices withheld."

All correspondence between P.T. Wood and Benjamin
Kahn from November 7,2017-December 22,2017.

All correspondence between PT Wood and Council
Members or council members elect from 11/7/18-
11/21/18

Detailed Invoices from former city attorney Ben
Kahn...for legal services billed to City for Matter 272,
Invoice 2

All correspondence between PT Wood and any other
3rd parties, noncity representatives or non-elected
officials from 11/7/17 through 11/21/17.

All correspondence related to City, from any account,
for Harald Kaspar from 11/7/17 through date of this
CORA

All emails between Ben Kahn and Larry Lorentzen from

12/1/17-12/6/17

Date
Requested

1/2/2018

1/9/2018

1/18/2018

1/23/2018

2/5/2018
2/5/2018

2/13/2018
2/15/2018

2/23/2018

2/20/2018

2/23/2018

2/27/2018

2/28/2018

3/2/2018

3/5/2018

3/7/2018

Responsible
Department

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration
Administration

Planning/Fire
Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Form

flash drive

hard copy

electronic

electronic

flash drive

electronic

electronic
electronic

certified

electronic

flash drive

flash drive

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

Cost
Estimate

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

$ 285.00

S 840.00

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Response Date

1/5/18-1/11/18

1/11/2018

1/22/2018

2/13/2018

2/8/2018
2/9/2018

2/20/2018
2/21/2018

2/27/2018

2/22/2018

2/27/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

3/5/2018

3/6/2018

3/8/2018

Payment

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a



Hal Brown

Steve Tafoya
Joseph Jordan

Joseph Jordan

Hal Brown

Hal Brown

Melanie Cymansky

Maria Delfinio

Monica Griesenbeck

Vince Phillips
Joseph Jordan

Joseph Jordan

Joseph Jordan

Melanie Cymansky

Joseph Jordan

SmartProcure

Melanie Cymansky

Joseph Jordan

Any and all docs related to settlement of Chaffee
County District Court Case Number 2016CV30028,
James Miller V. City of Salida City Council et al.

Wood Distillery/Pub Municipal approval

Detailed Invoices from former city attorney Ben
Kahn...for legal services billed to City for Matter 313,
Invoice 3, Matter 339, Invoice 1

CORA Log for 2018 for City of Salida

The settlement which resolves all claims by and
against all parties to Court Case No.
2016CV30028,James Miller V. City of Salida City
Council et al. Said settlement is referenced in
Stipulation for Dismissal with prejudice dated February
6,2018.Digital format acceptable.

Any correspondance authorizing payment of
"Settlement Cost: Miller lawsuit." See copy of check
No. 059385 dated 2/1/2018 to Garfield & Hecht, P.C.,
in the amount of $20,000. Digital format acceptable.

Complete List of Short Term Rentals including Owner's
name & address and address of the STR and include
License # and Date of Issuance

bid tabulation

Ordinance 1996-20 and Ordinance 2003-23

All billings from Interim CA's office from 12/6/17
through 4/6/18.

items related to Conundrum Group payment: checks
Jletters, email, etc showing payment

invoices for legal services billed for specific dates for
Conundrum Group

invoices for Matter 314 & 328

docs pertaining to and describing inclusionary housing
ordinance as described in attorney bills dated 3/31/18

detailed invoices from former City Attorney Ben Kahn
for Matter NO 313

purchasing orders

copy of the settlement agreement for the
Miller/Bomer case resulting in the $20,000 check to
Garfield & Hecht

detailed invoices for matter 304, 322 and 325.

3/7/2018

3/12/2018

3/14/2018

3/22/2018

3/26/2018

3/26/2018

3/26/2018

3/28/2018

4/5/2018

4/9/2018

4/27/2018

4/30/2018
5/1/2018

5/4/2018

5/10/2018

2/16/2018

5/29/2018

6/7/2018

administration

Administration

City Attorney/Admin

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

electronic

flash drive

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

flash drive

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

120 3/9/2018

3/13/2018

90 3/15/2018

3/26/2018

3/1/2918

3/28/2018

3/27/2018

3/28/2018

4/5/2018

4/11/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/8/2018

5/15/2018

5/18/2018

6/2/18;6/4/18

6/7/18-requestor waived 3

days

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



Vince Phillips

SmartProcure

Mountain Mail

Steve Tafoya

Lorene Farney

Matthew Hobbs

Duane Cozart

Maria Delfinio

Vince Phillips

Monica Griesenbeck

Vince Phillips

Melanie Cymansky

Vince Phillips
Chelsea Areizaga

SmartProcure
Maria Delfino
Lorene Farney
Vince Phillips

All billings from Interim CA's office from 4/1/18
through 5/31/18.

purchasing records
letter of resignation from City Administrator Larry
Lorentzen

6 requests all surrounding 06.05.2018 Regular Meeting
of City Council

flash drive of study surrounding Duane Cozart's project

documents re: Mehos Apartments at 102 D Street
Salida CO

wants to review the Referendum against Ordinance
2018-04

bid tabulation

city attorney bill for June
Copy of 2018 CORA Log

city attorney bills for July

one page/piece of paper of backup
documentation/legal bills from Garfield & Hecht to
Tom Bomer that Tom Bomer presented to the City
resulting in the $20,000 settlement payment to
Garfield & Hecht

City attorney bills for August

contracts,agmts,etc. related to red light or speed
cameras

vendor information for 6/2018-current

2018 Sewer Recontruction Project Phase |

info used by PT Wood to vet Drew Nelson

City Attorney bills for September 2018

6/5/2018

6/12/2018

6/12/2018

6/12/2018

6/13/2018

6/19/2018

6/20/2018

7/20/2018

7/27/2018
7/31/2018

8/13/2018

8/27/2018

9/11/2018
9/13/2018

9/14/2018
10/10/2018
10/8/2018
10/8/2018

Administration

Administration

Administration

police/CA etc

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration
Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration
police

Administration

Public Works
Administration
Administration

electronic

electronic

electronic

various forms

flash drive

electronic

hard copy

electronic

electronic
electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic
electronic

electronic
electronic
electronic
electronic

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

6/8/18-requestor waived 3
days regmt; responsive docs
given on 6/12/18

6/15/2018

6/13/2018

6/15/18-gave responses
including cost estimate; gave
second response on 6/25/18

after he submitted a letter
disputing our response

6/15/2018

07.03.18-applicant agreed to

90 give us more time (see email

attached to CORA response)

called him to come in and
view the documents to
preserve document integrity.
7/24/18-Cozart came in to
review docs in my office

7/23/18 sent email saying we
have no responsive
documents per public
works7/25/18-sent letterhead
response

7/31/2018

8/14/2018

8/29/2018

9/13/2018
9/13/2018

9/17/2018

11/11/2018
10/11/2018
10/11/2018

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a



Jim LiVecchi
Laura Mathys
Janis Farese
Harrison Roberts

Angel Lazaga

Vince Phillips
Vince Phillips
Vince Phillips

Joseph Jordan

Chuck Rose

Maria Delfino
Pamela Gonzales
Melodee Hallett

Melanie Cymansky

Vince Phillips
Vince Phillips
Vince Phillips
Steve Tafoya

Melanie Cymansky

Melanie Cymansky

Melanie Cymansky

Monica Griesenbeck

Lorene Farney

Rod Farney

Melodee Hallett

Contract for Drew Nelson

Items of interest for 120 W. 3rd Street
Employee Records for 2017

Docs pertaining to Trailside Association

bid tabulation and awarded contract-Sewer
Reconstruction Project Phase 1

3D Cannabis License referenced in CA invoice
copy of email from 3D cannabis representative as
referenced on the CA invoice

Interim CA billings for 10.2018

Detailed Invoices for Ben Kahn

Boathouse cantina deck expansion permit and city files
re: UP property negotiations

2018 Sewer Recontruction Project Phase 2

names and addresses of Permit Holders of vacation
rentals

employment contract for Drew Nelson

cost of mediated forum for City Admin. Drew Nelson

Proof of Residency for CA Administrator

Any notices to CIRSA re: actual or potential
employment claims for any employees since Drew
Nelson's hire

Any notices to CIRSA re: actual or potential
employment claims by Jodi McClurkin

Any/all records relating to Police Chief Johnson's trip
to Winter Park including reimbursement for trip

Copies of any Colo Division of Civil Rights claims filed
against the City within the last 30 days

Copies of EEOC Claims filed against City within last 30
days

copies of any complaints filed with the City regarding
Drew Nelson and relating to SMC and/or statutory law

Any notices provided to CIRSA regarding Drew
Nelson's employment with the City

All materials (i.e. correspondence, drafts) related to
mediated forum fact sheet created by Councilpersons
Brown-Kovacic and Short

Any writtent complaints or correspondance regarding
Drew Nelson's employment between City employees
and elected officials

Records related to Harry Brull's hiring

10/8/2018
10/17/2018
10/11/2018
10/24/2018

10/23/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018

11/5/2018
11/6/2018

11/7/2018

11/8/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/26/2018

11/27/2018

11/27/2018

11/27/2018

11/28/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

11/28/2018

11/28/2018

11/30/2018

Administration
All Departments
Finance/HR
All Departments

Public Works
Legal
Legal

Legal
Administration

Legal

Public Works
Administration

Administration
Admin,Steamplant
and Finance
Administration

Administration

Administration

Admin/Legal/Police

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

electronic
electronic
electronic
electronic

electronic
electronic
electronic

electronic
electronic

wants to view
documents

electronic
electronic
electronic
electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

snail mail

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

10/11/2018
10/22/2018
10/11/2018
10/25/2018

11/5/2018
11/5/2018

11/13/2018
11/19/2018

11/13/2018

11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/14/2018
11/27/2018

11/28/2018

11/28/2018

11/28/2018

12/4/2018

11/30/2018

11/30/2018

12/3/2018

11/30/2018

12/3/2018

12/3/2018

12/5/2018

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



Rose, Chuck

Klomhaus, Sam

Melanie Cymansky

Dorion, Connor

Farney, Lorene

LiVecchi, Jim

LiVecchi, Jim

Cerna, April
Cerna, April

Klomhaus, Sam

Vince Phillips
Jim LiVecchi
Sam Klomhaus

Brittany McGraw-
SmartProcure

File of Moses, Wittemyer, Harrison and Woodruff, P.C.

Former City Employee Monica Wehner's letter to City
Council

Date of the meeting and time in that meeting where
the Council voted/reached consensus on which
candidate to hire as the new City Administrator.

FOIA Request re: Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment

Copy of Report referenced by Dan Shore

correspondance between elected officials re: Drew
Nelson's employment

All texts from both City phone & personal for Drew
Nelson 6pm to 12pm

Phase 1 of 2018 Sewer Reconstruction Project

Phase 2 of 2018 Sewer Reconstruction Project
Electronic Communication between City Clerk and Jodi
McClurkin

CA Billings for November and Dec. 2018

Refunds from the Salida Pool for 2017-2018
Email and attachment sent from City Clerk Alisa
Pappenfort to Finance Director Jodi McClurkin

Purchasing Recordsa from 2018-9 to Current

12/3/2018

12/4/2018

12/4/2018

12/5/2018

12/5/2018

12/5/2018

12/5/2018

12/10/2018
12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/14/2018
12/17/2018

12/14/2018

12/19/2018

Water Attorney

Administration

admin/legal

Public Works

Councilmen Dan
Shore

Elected Officials

City Administrator

Public Works
Public Works

City Clerk

City Attorney/Admin

Pool
City
Clerk/Admin/Legal

Finance

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic
electronic

electronic

electronic
electronic

electronic

electronic

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

12/10/2018

12/7/2018

12/4/2018

12/6/2018

12/6/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018
12/10/2018

12/13/2018

12/19/2018
12/19/2018

12/19/2018

12/21/2018

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a



