Requestor	Request	Date Requested	Responsible Department	Form	Cost Estimate	Response Date	Payment
Melanie Cymansky	All correspondence between P.T. Wood and Benjamin Kahn from 11.7.17-12.22.18	1/2/2018	Administration	flash drive	n/a	1/5/18-1/11/18	n/a
Steve Tafoya	Re: Requesting reason for denial of Executive Session recording	1/9/2018	Administration	hard copy	n/a	1/11/2018	n/a
Joseph Jordan	All AR reports for the billings of former City Attorney Ben Kahn received by the City of Salida from 11.21.17 to date	1/18/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	1/22/2018	n/a
Brittany McGraw- SmartProcure	Any and all purchasing records from 2017-10-20 to current; limit request to readily available records	1/23/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	2/13/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	Recording of 15.05.2018 E/S that deals w/Interim Attorney/violation of Sunshine Law	2/5/2018	Administration	flash drive	n/a	2/8/2018	n/a
Steve Tafoya	Contents of the Secret Balloting for City Clerk/treasurer positions	2/5/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	2/9/2018	n/a
Shanley Daly	Current and Historical Building permits, building code violations, etc for 139 W. Hwy 50, Salida CO	2/13/2018	Planning/Fire	electronic	n/a	2/20/2018	n/a
Joseph Jordan	Ben Kahn Billing Matter 00187	2/15/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	2/21/2018	n/a
Steve Tafoya	Any and all reports about the fire in the rear yard of Wood's distillery	2/23/2018	Administration	certified	n/a	2/27/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	All "withheld documents" and privilege log of "all Ben Kahn's invoices withheld."	2/20/2018	Administration	electronic	\$ 285.00	2/22/2018	
Rod Farney	All correspondence between P.T. Wood and Benjamin Kahn from November 7,2017-December 22,2017.	2/23/2018	Administration	flash drive	\$ 840.00	2/27/2018	
Monica Griesenbeck	All correspondence between PT Wood and Council Members or council members elect from 11/7/18- 11/21/18	2/27/2018	Administration	flash drive	n/a	2/28/2018	
Joseph Jordan	Detailed Invoices from former city attorney Ben Kahnfor legal services billed to City for Matter 272, Invoice 2	2/28/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	2/28/2018	
Raymond Ferbrache	All correspondence between PT Wood and any other 3rd parties, noncity representatives or non-elected officials from 11/7/17 through 11/21/17.	3/2/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	3/5/2018	
Steve Borbas	All correspondence related to City, from any account, for Harald Kaspar from 11/7/17 through date of this CORA	3/5/2018	Administration	electronic		3/6/2018	
Rod Farney	All emails between Ben Kahn and Larry Lorentzen from 12/1/17-12/6/17	3/7/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	3/8/2018	n/a

Hal Brown	Any and all docs related to settlement of Chaffee County District Court Case Number 2016CV30028, James Miller V. City of Salida City Council et al.	3/7/2018	administration	electronic	1	20 3/9/2018	
Steve Tafoya	Wood Distillery/Pub Municipal approval Detailed Invoices from former city attorney Ben	3/12/2018	Administration	flash drive	n/a	3/13/2018	n/a
Joseph Jordan	Kahnfor legal services billed to City for Matter 313,	3/14/2018	City Attorney/Admin	electronic		90 3/15/2018	
Joseph Jordan	Invoice 3, Matter 339, Invoice 1 CORA Log for 2018 for City of Salida	3/22/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	3/26/2018	
Hal Brown	The settlement which resolves all claims by and against all parties to Court Case No. 2016CV30028,James Miller V. City of Salida City Council et al. Said settlement is referenced in Stipulation for Dismissal with prejudice dated February 6,2018.Digital format acceptable.	3/26/2018	Administration	electronic		3/1/2918	
Hal Brown	Any correspondance authorizing payment of "Settlement Cost: Miller lawsuit." See copy of check No. 059385 dated 2/1/2018 to Garfield & Hecht, P.C., in the amount of \$20,000. Digital format acceptable.	3/26/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	3/28/2018	
Melanie Cymansky	Complete List of Short Term Rentals including Owner's name & address and address of the STR and include License # and Date of Issuance	3/26/2018	Administration	flash drive	n/a	3/27/2018	
Maria Delfinio	bid tabulation	3/28/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	3/28/2018	
Monica Griesenbeck	Ordinance 1996-20 and Ordinance 2003-23	4/5/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	4/5/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	All billings from Interim CA's office from 12/6/17 through 4/6/18.	4/9/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	4/11/2018	n/a
Joseph Jordan	items related to Conundrum Group payment: checks ,letters, email, etc showing payment	4/27/2018	Administration	electronic		5/2/2018	
Joseph Jordan	invoices for legal services billed for specific dates for Conundrum Group	4/30/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	5/2/2018	
Joseph Jordan	invoices for Matter 314 & 328	5/1/2018	Administration	electronic			
Melanie Cymansky	docs pertaining to and describing inclusionary housing ordinance as described in attorney bills dated 3/31/18	5/4/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	5/8/2018	
Joseph Jordan	detailed invoices from former City Attorney Ben Kahn for Matter NO 313	5/10/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	5/15/2018	n/a
SmartProcure	purchasing orders copy of the settlement agreement for the	2/16/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	5/18/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	Miller/Bomer case resulting in the \$20,000 check to Garfield & Hecht	5/29/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	6/2/18;6/4/18	n/a
Joseph Jordan	detailed invoices for matter 304, 322 and 325.	6/7/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	6/7/18-requestor waived 3 days	

						6/0/40	
Vince Phillips	All billings from Interim CA's office from 4/1/18 through 5/31/18.	6/5/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	6/8/18-requestor waived 3 days reqmt; responsive docs given on 6/12/18	
SmartProcure	purchasing records	6/12/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	6/15/2018	
Mountain Mail	letter of resignation from City Administrator Larry Lorentzen	6/12/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	6/13/2018	
Steve Tafoya	6 requests all surrounding 06.05.2018 Regular Meeting of City Council	6/12/2018	police/CA,etc	various forms		6/15/18-gave responses including cost estimate; gave 90 second response on 6/25/18 after he submitted a letter disputing our response	
Lorene Farney	flash drive of study surrounding Duane Cozart's project	6/13/2018	Administration	flash drive	n/a	6/15/2018	
Matthew Hobbs	documents re: Mehos Apartments at 102 D Street Salida CO	6/19/2018	Administration	electronic		07.03.18-applicant agreed to 90 give us more time (see email attached to CORA response)	
Duane Cozart	wants to review the Referendum against Ordinance 2018-04	6/20/2018	Administration	hard copy	n/a	called him to come in and view the documents to preserve document integrity. 7/24/18-Cozart came in to review docs in my office	
Maria Delfinio	bid tabulation	7/20/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	7/23/18 sent email saying we have no responsive documents per public works7/25/18-sent letterhead response	
Vince Phillips	city attorney bill for June	7/27/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	7/31/2018	
Monica Griesenbeck	Copy of 2018 CORA Log	7/31/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a		
Vince Phillips	city attorney bills for July one page/piece of paper of backup documentation/legal bills from Garfield & Hecht to	8/13/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	8/14/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	Tom Bomer that Tom Bomer presented to the City resulting in the \$20,000 settlement payment to Garfield & Hecht	8/27/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	8/29/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	City attorney bills for August	9/11/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	9/13/2018	n/a
Chelsea Areizaga	contracts,agmts,etc. related to red light or speed cameras	9/13/2018	police	electronic	n/a	9/13/2018	n/a
SmartProcure	vendor information for 6/2018-current	9/14/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	9/17/2018	n/a
Maria Delfino	2018 Sewer Recontruction Project Phase I	10/10/2018	Public Works	electronic	n/a	11/11/2018	n/a
Lorene Farney	info used by PT Wood to vet Drew Nelson	10/8/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	10/11/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	City Attorney bills for September 2018	10/8/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	10/11/2018	n/a

Jim LiVecchi Laura Mathys Janis Farese Harrison Roberts	Contract for Drew Nelson Items of interest for 120 W. 3rd Street Employee Records for 2017 Docs pertaining to Trailside Association	10/8/2018 10/17/2018 10/11/2018 10/24/2018	Administration All Departments Finance/HR All Departments	electronic electronic electronic electronic	n/a n/a n/a n/a	10/11/2018 10/22/2018 10/11/2018 10/25/2018	n/a n/a n/a n/a
Angel Lazaga	bid tabulation and awarded contract-Sewer Reconstruction Project Phase 1	10/23/2018	Public Works	electronic	n/a	10/23/2010	11, 4
Vince Phillips	3D Cannabis License referenced in CA invoice	10/30/2018	Legal	electronic	n/a	11/5/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	copy of email from 3D cannabis representative as referenced on the CA invoice	10/30/2018	Legal	electronic	n/a	11/5/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips Joseph Jordan	Interim CA billings for 10.2018 Detailed Invoices for Ben Kahn	11/5/2018 11/6/2018	Legal Administration	electronic electronic	n/a n/a	11/13/2018 11/19/2018	n/a n/a
Chuck Rose	Boathouse cantina deck expansion permit and city files re: UP property negotiations	11/7/2018	Legal	wants to view documents	n/a	11/13/2018	n/a
Maria Delfino	2018 Sewer Recontruction Project Phase 2	11/8/2018	Public Works	electronic	n/a	11/15/2018	n/a
Pamela Gonzales	names and addresses of Permit Holders of vacation rentals	11/14/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	11/15/2018	n/a
Melodee Hallett	employment contract for Drew Nelson	11/14/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	11/14/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	cost of mediated forum for City Admin. Drew Nelson	11/26/2018	Admin,Steamplant and Finance	electronic	n/a	11/27/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	Proof of Residency for CA Administrator	11/27/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	11/28/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	Any notices to CIRSA re: actual or potential employment claims for any employees since Drew Nelson's hire	11/27/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	11/28/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips	Any notices to CIRSA re: actual or potential employment claims by Jodi McClurkin	11/27/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	11/28/2018	n/a
Steve Tafoya	Any/all records relating to Police Chief Johnson's trip to Winter Park including reimbursement for trip	11/28/2018	Admin/Legal/Police	snail mail		12/4/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	Copies of any Colo Division of Civil Rights claims filed against the City within the last 30 days	11/29/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic		11/30/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	Copies of EEOC Claims filed against City within last 30 days	11/29/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic		11/30/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky	copies of any complaints filed with the City regarding Drew Nelson and relating to SMC and/or statutory law	11/29/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic	n/a	12/3/2018	n/a
Monica Griesenbeck	Nelson's employment with the City	11/29/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic		11/30/2018	n/a
Lorene Farney	All materials (i.e. correspondence, drafts) related to mediated forum fact sheet created by Councilpersons Brown-Kovacic and Short	11/28/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic	n/a	12/3/2018	n/a
Rod Farney	Any writtent complaints or correspondance regarding Drew Nelson's employment between City employees and elected officials	11/28/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic	n/a	12/3/2018	n/a
Melodee Hallett	Records related to Harry Brull's hiring	11/30/2018	Admin/Legal	electronic	n/a	12/5/2018	n/a

Rose, Chuck F	File of Moses, Wittemyer, Harrison and Woodruff, P.C.	12/3/2018	Water Attorney	electronic	n/a	12/10/2018	n/a
Klomhaus, Sam	Former City Employee Monica Wehner's letter to City Council	12/4/2018	Administration	electronic	n/a	12/7/2018	n/a
Melanie Cymansky tł	Date of the meeting and time in that meeting where the Council voted/reached consensus on which candidate to hire as the new City Administrator.	12/4/2018	admin/legal	electronic	n/a	12/4/2018	n/a
Dorion, Connor	FOIA Request re: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment	12/5/2018	Public Works	electronic	n/a	12/6/2018	n/a
Farney, Lorene C	Copy of Report referenced by Dan Shore	12/5/2018	Councilmen Dan Shore	electronic	n/a	12/6/2018	n/a
LiVecchi, lim	correspondance between elected officials re: Drew Nelson's employment	12/5/2018	Elected Officials	electronic	n/a	12/10/2018	n/a
LiVecchi lim	All texts from both City phone & personal for Drew Nelson 6pm to 12pm	12/5/2018	City Administrator	electronic	n/a	12/10/2018	n/a
Cerna, April P	Phase 1 of 2018 Sewer Reconstruction Project	12/10/2018	Public Works	electronic	n/a	12/10/2018	n/a
Cerna, April P	Phase 2 of 2018 Sewer Reconstruction Project	12/10/2018	Public Works	electronic	n/a	12/10/2018	n/a
Klomhaus, Sam	Electronic Communication between City Clerk and Jodi McClurkin	12/10/2018	City Clerk	electronic	n/a	12/13/2018	n/a
Vince Phillips C	CA Billings for November and Dec. 2018	12/14/2018	City Attorney/Admin	electronic	n/a	12/19/2018	n/a
Jim LiVecchi R	Refunds from the Salida Pool for 2017-2018	12/17/2018	Pool	electronic	n/a	12/19/2018	n/a
Sam Klomhaus	Email and attachment sent from City Clerk Alisa Pappenfort to Finance Director Jodi McClurkin	12/14/2018	City Clerk/Admin/Legal	electronic	n/a	12/19/2018	n/a
Brittany McGraw- SmartProcure	Purchasing Recordsa from 2018-9 to Current	12/19/2018	Finance	electronic	n/a	12/21/2018	n/a